## **RESOLUTION 2 OF 2019**

**NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED**, the Town of Haughton informs the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality that the following actions were taken by the Haughton Town Council.

- 1. Resolved the Municipal Water Pollution Environmental Audit Report for January 2018-December 2018 which is attached to this resolution.
- Set forth the following actions necessary to maintain permit requirements contained in the Louisiana Pollution Discharge Elimination System (LPDES) permit # LA0041386.
  - A. To continue being good environmental stewards by maintaining our wastewater treatment plant and continuing required analytical analysis in accordance with our current LDEQ permit, including monthly monitoring of influent CBOD.

Upon motion by Phillip Smith, duly seconded by K.W. Gaspard and carried, the foregoing resolution adopted by the Town of Haughton in regular session convened on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019.

## \*\*\*\*\*

I, Town Clerk of Haughton, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Town of Haughton in regular session convened on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019.

Given under my official signature and seal of office on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019.

Heather Feeback, Town Clerk Town of Haughton